
ST. ANDREW STAFF 
 
Interim Pastor 
The Rev. H. Julian Gordy 
hjgordy@gmail.com    
 
Pastor Emeritus 
The Rev. Eric C. Pearson 
emeripast@saintandrewchurch.com 
 
Associate Pastor  
The Rev. Katherine Museus Dabay 
pastormuseus@saintandrewchurch.com  
 
Director for Youth & Children’s Ministries 
Sandy Vollmer 
sandyvollmer@saintanadrewchurch.com 
 
Director of Music 
Dr. Brian Russell 
brussell@saintandrewchurch.com 
 
Organist 
Dr. Darryl Miller 
darrylraymiller@bellsouth.net  
 
Parish Administrator 
Newsletter Editor 
Jolene Richardson 
office@saintandrewchurch.com 
 
Administrative Assistant 
The Rev. Susan Springer 
assistant@saintandrewchurch.com   
 
Children’s Choir Director 
Katherine Mansouri 
mansouri@bellsouth.net  
 
Nursery Attendants 
Amber Barker 
Heather Woodlee 
 
 
ST. ANDREW COUNCIL 
 
President 
Doug Hale 
dhale@haleandhale.com 
 
VicePresident 
Kelly Feasel 
kdfeez@yahoo.com 
 
 
Treasurer 
Allison Bussone 
allisonbussone@gmail.com 
 
Financial Secretary 
Heather Adams 
hjhadams@gmail.com 
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Secretary 
Sue Cox 
susanfcox@aol.com  
 
Budget and Finance 
Dwight Bonifacius 
dkbonifacius@gmail.com  
 
Administration and Property 
Jolene Richardson 
office@saintandrewchurch.com 
 
Membership Development 
Adam McGee 
Adam_McGee@b-f.com 
 
Faith Formation 
Jen Fisher 
jenfisher_ua@yahoo.com 
 
Outreach Ministries 
Zach Harris 
zharris@rwbaird.com, zgharris@yahoo.com 
 
Worship and Music 
Jody Smith 
smithdrjk@gmail.com 
 
Fellowship 
Meredith Frantz 
meredith.frantz@gmail.com 
 
Stewardship 
Bernie Olszewski 
mech40@aol.com  
  
 
Nurture 
Beth Fikejs 
bfikejs@gmail.com, beth.fikejs@vumc.org 
 
Youth Representatives 
Chloe Stiles 
Chlostile22@gmail.com 
 
Carl Forsberg 
ecaforsberg4@gmail.com 
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